## Case3:06-cv-01905-JSW Document390-1 Filed12/01/09 Page1 of 2

1 2 3 4	VICTORIA K. HALL (SBN 240702) LAW OFFICE OF VICTORIA K. HALL 3 Bethesda Metro Suite 700 Bethesda MD 20814 Victoria@vkhall-law.com Telephone: 301-280-5925 Facsimile: 240-536-9142			
<ul><li>5</li><li>6</li><li>7</li><li>8</li></ul>	DAVID McGOWAN (SBN 154289) Warren Hall 5998 Alcala Park San Diego CA 92110 dmcgowan@sandiego.edu Telephone: 619-260-7973 Facsimile: 619-260-2748			
9	Attorneys for Plaintiff ROBERT JACOBSEN			
11	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT			
12	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA			
13	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION			
14	ROBERT JACOBSEN,	No. C06-1905-JSW		
15 16	Plaintiff, v.	1	TION OF VICTORIA K. UPPORT OF STIPULATION	
17 18 19 20 21	MATTHEW KATZER, et al.,  Defendants.	Courtroom: Judge:  Judge:  )  )	11, 19th Floor Hon. Jeffrey S. White	
23 24 25 26 27 28	I, Victoria K. Hall, have personal knowledge to the facts stated herein and hereby declare as follows:  I am an attorney licensed in California, and I represent Robert Jacobsen, the plaintiff and counter-defendants, in this action. I am submitting this Declaration in Support of the Stipulation to Seal.			
	-	1-		

No. C06-1905-JSW

## Case3:06-cv-01905-JSW Document390-1 Filed12/01/09 Page2 of 2

1			
2	1. Attached as Exhibit A is a true and correct copy of the unredacted version of the Reply		
3	Memorandum in Support of Plaintiff's Motion for Summary Judgment. This version conforms		
4	to this Court's order [Docket #388].		
5			
6			
7	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the		
8	foregoing is true and correct.		
9	Executed this 1st day of December, 2009, in Bethesda, Maryland.		
10	Executed this 1st day of December, 2009, in Bethesda, Maryland.		
11	By		
12	ByVs/Victoria K. Hall		
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28	-2-		
	No. C06-1905-ISW IJPDATED DECLARATION OF VICTORIA K. HALL		

IN SUPPORT OF STIPULATION TO SEAL